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FALL SEMESTER 2024 <i; Al Juab
i L) .
Day sl Teachm,;;_‘LNj;lfs & Event sl
26-08-2024 Monday Orientation Program for New Students 2l 4l & y2il) mali )
30-08-2024 Friday Deadline for admission Jsll e 50 Al
02-09-2024 Monday- - . - .
p el g 2aal) ddlall Al

08-09-2024 Sunday Registration for new and existing students u siwall 5 2320l 4dlall Jiaidl
05-09-2024 Thursday Orientation Day for new faculty members 23a &aw ;3 Lugll sliacy i yaill zali il
09-09-2024 Monday Week 1 1¢&s=Y  |Begin of weekdays classes g ss¥l oLl &l jualae 2l
14-09-2024 Saturday Week 1 1gs=Y  |Begin of weekend classes g ss¥ &g & pualas 4y
09-09-2024 Monday - . Add/Drop period; late registration

!
15-09-2024 Sunday Week1 | 1 esdl |l ol adlm¥ly condl 5 58
22-09-2024 Sunday Week 2 2 ¢ Y |Late registration deadline Al Jisuill 2o 50 A

. Deadline to drop courses (no academic penalty but financial penalty applies)

22-09-2024 Sunday Week 2 2 g smY) Alle Ay s Fasdl€) A g (9 (Blase il 2 3o yal
28-10-2024 Monday Week 8 8 ¢ s¥  [Admission begins for Spring semester 2025 gzl duail J 5l 4
28-10-2024 Monday- ¢ . . L d e e s

) Caaiiall Glilatial 3
03-11-2024 Sunday Week 8 8 & sy Midterm exam period )8

¢ Deadline to withdraw from courses (no academic penalty but financial penalty applies)

03-11-2024 Sunday Week 8 8 g s Al Al iy AandS) el 5 (e (30 ool 20 g 3
02-12-2024 Monday - - . e . = .. P

| | bl 5
08-12-2024 Sunday Week 13 | 13 ¢ Y |Applications for changing specialization period (awadill juai il 035 5 s
09-12-2024 Monday - < . . - : R

| ) ) | |
15-12-2024 Sunday Week 14 | 14 ¢ Y [Early registration week for Spring semester 2025 gzl Juail Sadll Jonasil ¢ 5
16-12-2024 Monday - ] L .

Lllall cay &) 3 )

29-12-2024 Sunday Fall semester recess for Students 4 Al Jiad 35l
03-01-2025 Friday Week 15 | 15 ¢s=¥  |Last day of weekday classes g ss¥) sl i jalaal o gy AT
05-01-2025 Sunday Week 15 | 15 ¢ s¥)  |Last day of weekend classes & su) Al Gl punlaal 0 gy Al
06-01-2025 Monday - < . ST ;

| ) clilaia) 6 3
16-01-2025 Thursday Week 16 | 16 gs¥ |Final exam period 4l -]
18-01-2025 Saturday Deadline for faculty members to submit the grades & )3l Lugll eliaci Ji (ja ol addil e ga A
18-01-2025 Saturday Announcement of grades <la 3l (el
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SPRING SEMESTER 2025 g Juad
Teaching Weeks gxt!

Tl Event &l
12-01-2025 Sunday Deadline for admission Jsll e e JA1
06-01-2025 Monday- - . . .
1 abuall g 2aal) ddlall Al

12-01-2025 Sunday Registration for new and existing students n iwall 5 2320l 4dlall Jiaudl
20-01-2025 Monday Orientation Program for New Students 2l 4lkall &) i) s 500
23-01-2025 Thursday Orientation Day for new faculty members 23l daw ,xll Zisgll eliact Ay paill o sall
27-01-2025 Monday Week 1 1¢&s=Y  |Begin of weekdays classes g sss3l oLl &l jualae 2l
01-02-2025 Saturday Week 1 1¢sY  |Begin of weekend classes g s dilgs &l palaa Ay
27-01-2025 Monday- Add/Drop period; late registration

M| . .
02-02-2025 Sunday Week 1 | Tesdl | (o Janlly 4dlia¥ly cond 5 58
09-02-2025 Sunday Week 2 2 eswY  |Late registration deadline Labial diswill s 5a Al

¢ Deadline to drop courses (no academic penalty but financial penalty applies)
09-02-2025 Sunday Week 2 2 & suaY) e ) ST g 5 (Flase il 2 3 G
17-03-2025 Monday Week 8 8 ¢ s¥  [Admission begins for Fall semester 2025 <Al Juadl J sl 4,
17-03-2025 Monday- ¢ . . L dol 2 g

) Caaiiall Glilatial 3

23-03-2025 Sunday Week 8 8 & sy Midterm exam period )8

¢ Deadline to withdraw from courses (no academic penalty but financial penalty applies)
23-03-2025 Sunday Week 8 8 g s Aalla il ji s AandS) Al ) 5 (Bl 0 s 20 g A
24-03-2025 Monday- . 5 5 5 i s

) Al sliae Y 5 Atlall ) 5kl
30-03-2025 Sunday Spring semester recess for students and faculty members A il Al ¢ s Akl ol Jaad 3 )
28-04-2025 Monday- < - . R - Cal e -
| | il 3
04-05-2025 Sunday Week 13 13 ¢ =¥ |Applications for changing specialization period gawaaill juad Gl a5 i
05-05-2025 Monday- «, |Early registration week for summer and Fall 2025 semesters
M R R
11-05-2025  |Sunday Week 14 | 14 g3 15095 i ally dsall Lol Seall Jinoll g sond
16-05-2025 Friday Week 15 | 15 g s=¥ |Last day of weekday classes g ss¥) sl i jalaal gy AT
18-05-2025 Sunday Week 15 | 15 ¢ sY  |Last day of weekend classes g s &lgs Gl jalad o A
19-05-2025 Monday - < . 1l el -
! ) bty 3

29-05-2025 Thursday Week 16 16 ¢ s¥)  |Final exam period el B
31-05-2025 Saturday Deadline for faculty members to submit the grades s 3l Luell eliaci Jd (e cilaall adudl 2 50 A
31-05-2025 Saturday Announcement of grades <l (Slel
31-05-2025 Saturday Summer recess for students 4kl Luall 3 sy
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SUMMER I SESSION 2025 J¥ Auall Juail)
Teaching Weeks gxtu¥!

Day esdl F Event &l
02-06-2025 Monday Week 1 15wy |Weekday classes begin g s alf &l jualae 4y
07-06-2025 Saturday Week 1 1¢s=Y  |Weekend classes begin g ss¥) diles <l jualae by
02-06-2025 Monday- Week 1 1 9 Add/Drop period; late registration for weekday classes
03-06-2025 Tuesday ee ERT e on) ol el ) ol LYy ondl 5 5
07-06-2025 Saturday- Week 1 1 9 Add/Drop period; late registration for weekend classes
08-06-2025 Sunday e Eo3 e W) e il jealaal LAl Jumatly 4dla¥ly o) 5 5
< Deadline to drop courses (no academic penalty but financial penalty applies)

15-06-2025 Sunday Week 2 2 g Al )i Ao g 35 (Flase il 2 3 )
19-06-2025 Thursday- . . L Atk

! Caatiall calilatial 3
21-06-2025 Saturday Week 3 3¢ |Midterm exam period Bl

Deadline to withdraw from courses (no academic penalty but financial penalty applies)

22-06-2025 Sunday Week3 | 3gsdl |0 By FadS) Bl (53 (B (30 a0 ga il
11-07-2025 Friday Week 6 6 ¢ sl |Last day of weekday classes g ss¥! ol <l jualaad o sy HA0
13-07-2025 Sunday Week 6 6 ¢ sY  |Last day of weekend classes g ss¥) &es &l palad o s A0
14-07-2025 Monday- . . L .

) ileall cabilatial 3 4
16-07-2025 Wednesday Week 7 7 & sy Final exam period 4! i
17-07-2025 Thursday Deadline for faculty members to submit the grades 4w )3l Lugll eliaci Jd (ja ol addil e 5a A
17-07-2025 Thursday Announcement of grades <l (Sle)

SUMMER II SESSION 2025 (&) duall Juadl)
Teaching Weeks gxtu!

Date &4l ) Event <l
21-07-2025 Monday Week 1 15wy |Weekday classes begin g sw¥) alf &l jualas 4y
26-07-2025 Saturday Week 1 1 g5y |Weekend classes begin g s dles &l iy
21-07-2025 Monday- Week 1 1 G Add/Drop period; late registration for weekday classes
22-07-2025 Tuesday ee g & sl Al il jualaal jaliall Jaatl) 5 4l canall 5 53
26-07-2025 Saturday- Week 1 1 9 Add/Drop period; late registration for weekend classes
27-07-2025 Sunday ee E¥ e i) iles @ pemlaal AL Gl 5 ALYl ol 3
< Deadline to drop courses (no academic penalty but financial penalty applies)
27-07-2025 Sunday Week 2 2 g sy Ao Ay FalS) g 33 e it 20 g A
07-08-2025 Thursday- . . . - . ;
M M Caaiiall cililatal 3 i
09-08-2025 Saturday Week 3 3 & s idterm exam period &l Pt
¢ Deadline to withdraw from courses (no academic penalty but financial penalty applies)
10-08-2025 Sunday Week 3 3 gy Ao Ay S g 330 (B (e oo 2 5o 3]
29-08-2025 Friday Week 6 6 ¢ s=Y  |Last day of weekday classes g 53! olf <l jualaal o0 A
31-08-2025 Sunday Week 6 6 ¢ s=Y  |Last day of weekend classes g s iiles Sl puslaal as 3l
01-09-2025 Monday - < . NETYICINT ;
M algll clilata) 5 i
03-09-2025 |Wednesday | Week7 | 7€s<¥ |Finalexam period el >
04-09-2025 Thursday Deadline for faculty members to submit the grades 4wl Lugll sline§ J8 (e Glajall alil xe g0 H3
04-09-2025 Thursday Announcement of grades <ils il (Se)
Dates of official holidays will be announced by the UAE Government Basall Ay jall <l jlay) Al g0 e S i (e Bpansl) Jlanll a5 0 le Y Al
* Fall 2025 will begin on Monday September 08th it 08 G sal) Y 450 2025 <yl Juad T
Classes missed due to an official Holidays will be compensated on Friday, Saturday and Sunday 22915 Gl 5 daaall QL LR SR LA SENY) Al Cadlas ) pumlaall iy gaf s
Makeup classes schedule will be announced by the concerned Head of Departments. Aiaall ?L..\ESH sl Gaoh e Ay gl il pualadll Jgon Glaw
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